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Agency: Dunn Family of Oura

Box Item Item
No No

Correspondence

1 1  Letters from George (A.G. Dunn) to his brother Bob (R.J. Dunn),
written while serving with the A.l.F. during the Great War

Letters from Allan H. Stinson in Egypt to Mr. Dunn and Robert
Letters from Cellie to her brother Bob
Letters from Glasgow (copies)

Letters to R.J. Dunn

R N
o b~ W N

Letters from Robert Dunn in Malaya to his mother and father

and to Bill

1 7  Letters re. stained glass window

1 8 Letters and ephemera regarding Tony Dunn's selection and
participation in an Australian Aid funded course in Bali,
Indonesia

1 9  Sympathy Letters to Dunn family on death of Keir Dunn - from
family

1 10 Sympathy letters to Dunn family on death of Keir Dunn - from
friends

1 11 Sympathy letters to Dunn family on death of A.B. Dunn
1 12 Memorial Book, including signatures of those that attended
service of A.B. Dunn
Family births, deaths, marriages and related papers

2 13 Wills:
Robert Dunn
Robert Joseph Dunn
Cristopher Hodgson Brunskill

2 14  Birth Certificate:
Robert Dunn

2 15 Marriage Certifcate:
Robert Dunn to Hannah Montgomery (copy)

2 16 Death Certificate:
Robert Dunn

2 17 Newspaper cutting:
"Pioneer's Family Came From Ireland in 1856" Obituary of
Robert Joseph Dunn

2 18 Newspaper cutting:
Death notice of Hannah Dunn
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Date

1916 - 1917 and n.d.

1915 - 1917
n.d.
1876 - 1900
1910
1941 and n.d.

1965

1975 - 1976

1981

1981

1999
1999

n.d.

8th Feb 1898

6th Oct 1854

20th Jan 1905

n.d.

1965

Loc

ve]
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Agency: Dunn Family of Oura RW 256

Box Item Item Date Loc
No No
2 19 Sympathy card: 1957 B
Edith marjory Vickery, died Aug 1 1957
2 20  Sympathy card: 1958 B
Robert Joseph Dunn, died Mar 5 1958
2 21 [DVD] Dunn Family Reunion Nov 1996 B

by Caroline and Robert Dunn
[inc. visits to Kurrajong woolshed, Scots Church of the Pioneers
at Oura, and other family gatherings]

2 22 Will, correspondence, receipts, inc. probate assessments & 1905 - 1930 B
disbursements for estate of R Dunn (d. 1905) (copies)
2 23 Oral history project: 1991 B

"Education of My Grandfather Tony Dunn" by Jan Fricke (typed
manuscript) (copy)

2 24 Family tree: n.d. B
descendents of J Dunn (copy)

2 25 Typescript biographies: n.d. B
J.A. Dunn
A.J. Dunn
T.W. Dunn
(copies)
2 26  Vicki Mackey's histroy of Jane Miller, first wife of J. Dunn (copy) 2009 B
2 27  Miller family tree n.d. B
2 28 Montgomery family tree (copy) 1996 B
2 29 Map of Cookstown area of Ireland, from whence came the n.d. B
Dunn & Montgomeries
2 30 Brunskill. Hodgson & Dunn family trees combined (copy) n.d. B
2 31 List of names and addresses (copy) n.d. B
2 32 Newspaper article: n.d. B
'From Our Past'
"Duffin family pioneers in commerce and sport"
by Morris & Winterbottom
(copy)
2 33  "Births, Deaths & Marriages of Dunn Family". Compiled by Vicki 2010 B
Mackey (Print offs)
2 34 Plan of Wagga Monumental Cemetery, with added text, n.d. B
regarding plots of:
H. Montgomerie Hutton (d. 1918)
Eliza Jane (d. 1905)
2 35 Death notice for Winifred Eileen Taylor, nee Dunn 2004 B

printed 29/07/2020 12:04:47 PM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Page 2 of 7



Agency:

Box Item
No No
2 36

2 41
2 42
2 43
2 44
2 45
2 46
2 47
2 48
2 49
2 50
2 51
2 52

Dunn Family of Oura

Item

Miscellaneous

A journalin verse:
On the maiden voyage of the clipper ship "Pericles" by J.W.H.,
Chief Officer

List of floods at Wagga Wagga of 28 foot and over from 1838 to
1960, compiled by R.J.E. Gormly

Members Communion Card:
St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church, Wagga Wagga

"Click Go The Shears" A brief history of the activities
surrounding the old Kurrajong woolshed, Wagga Wagga
by Jarvie McNickle

Typed manuscript (untitled):

"...to discuss the middle sized grazier" A history project studying
the Dunn family.

By RCAE student Lyn Dengate (copy)

Poster:
"Wheat in the Riverina" (copy)

"One Sunday Afternoon" typed manuscript, being
reminiscences of T.W. Dunn (4pp). Part of Bicentennial project

Scots Church Oura - Booklets (X2)

Eunonyhareenyha Public School - printed email to Tony Dunn
from J Pollard, asking for contributions for a reunion

Plan of house and garden of Hareenyha during the occupation
of R & V Dunn (1924 - 1940), with a hand written history on the
back by A.M (Tony) Dunn

Development application - letter and plan:
C. Hardy (sen) to H Dunn (copy)

Plan of Lot 1 Sec 54 subdivision (s/w corner of Forsyth & Peter
sts.) (copy)
Finance & Business

Receipts:
Land transactions

Account:
Mr. W.F. Fraser in account with Mr. R.J. Dunn

Income tax assessment:
R.J. Dunn

Notice of caveat forbidding registration of dealings:
Hannah Dunn

Sheep counted at Kurrajong Estate
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n.d. B
1960 B
n.d. B
July 1999 B
n.d. B
n.d. B
Oct 15 1988 B
1995 B
2003
2010 B
2011 B
1907 B
1927 B
1877 B
n.d. B
1914 B
1961 B
1906 B
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Box
No

2
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Item
No

53
54
55
56

57
58

59

60

61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71

72

73

74

Item

Contracts
Papers re. land matters

Share certificates

Plan of Mr. John Hatton's land - County of Clarendon, Parish of

Eunonyhareenyha (drawn by James Rutter)

Cheque book butts

Plan of property owned by Dunn family using Parish maps of
Eunonyhareenyha and Oura with annotations by A.G. Dunn

Lease agreements (X9):
inc Taylor; Hutton; Covell; Burne; Scott; Dunn

Memo of Transfer:
R. Dunn to G.J. Mulholland (copy)

Land transfer:
R. Dunn to AJS Bank (copy)

Receipt for C.P. from AJS Bank (copy)

Bill of Sale & associated correspondence:
R. Dunn to J Maclintyre (copies)

Rates notices (X12)

Royal Agriculural Society Booklets (X3)

MP&A Association Booklet

R.J. Pattison & Associates Farm Newsletter (X12)

Crop Comparison Trials (X2)
NB: from Tony Dunn's time working for the firm

Vailima sales brochure (copy)
Vailima newspaper article, The Land (copy)

Sales Brochure:
The Pinnacles
Vailima

Wheel of Fortune
Binnowee Dairy
Brampton Park

(copy)

Sales Flyer:
Fairfield (copy)

Sale Notice - ex. Newspaper:
Fairfield

Newspaper article:
Sale results for Fairfield, Walgowra, The Willows (copy)
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Date Loc
1879 B
1885 - 1900 B
1894 - 1896 B
1894 MD
1893 - 1914 B
1906 and 1904 MD
1904 - 1959 B
n.d. B
1894 B
1900 B
1894 B
1927 B
1927 - 1930 B
1928 B
Oct 1968 - Dec 1969 B
1970 B
1988 B
1988 B
2009 B
1964 B
1964 B
n.d. B
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Box
No

3
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Item
No

75

76

77

78

79
80
81
82

83

84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Item

Newspaper article:
Sale of part of north Tahara, formerly The Pinnacles, Vailima,
and Wheel of Fortune (copy)

Boundary survey between "Stan's ? Box Camp & Miles' Long
Gully" (copy)

Certificate of Title:
Vol 2106 Fol 183
for R.J. Dunn

Certificate of Title:
Volm 1175 Fol 7

Photographs
Unidentified landscapes (X3) (copies)

Kurrajong homestead. Aerial from 2000 feet
Keir Dunn and Anthony Murdoch Dunn

Dam in Buckles (flat) paddock (near where wind mill is now):
L-R:
Bill ?; Jim Wishunt; Tony ?

Taken at Wallgrove Camp (near Parramatta). Light Horse, 21st
Regiment, 2nd Troop C Squadron.

A.B. Dunn 2nd from left; E.D. Taylor 1st at left; Ollie M..(?) last
on right

Stock sale raising funds for WW1. Corner of Little Gurwood and
Fitzmaurice sts.

Stock sale raising funds for WW1. Corner of Little Gurwood and
Fitzmaurice sts.

Raising funds for WW1, probably Wagga Saleyards
Herding sheep down Fitmaurice street (see RW-256/85)
Raising funds for WW1, probably Wagga Saleyards

Keir Murdoch & Wyn Dunn in Hobart

Playing at William Tell

Win Dunn & Jean Blamey (dressed up in drag)

Jean Blamey in garden at Kurrajong

Robert Dunn and Vi in Sydney

At Aberfeldy (Douglas Ross' property at Holbrook).

L-R:

Alice Di Hendrigh; Tony Dunn (jnr.); Gladys Ross; Hannah Dunn;
R.J. Dunn; A.B. Dunn
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Date

n.d.

c. 1964

1956

1968

c.1938
c. 1948
c. 1918

1941

1915

1915

Loc
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Agency: Dunn Family of Oura RW 256

Box Item Item Date Loc
No No
4 95 L-R: Early 1930's P

A.B. Dunn; Rene Taylor (Dudley Taylor's sister); Mrs. R.J. Dunn;
Mr. R.J. Dunn; Studebaker car at Kurrajong

4 96 R.J. Dunn with Vivienne Di Hendrigh (born 1935), therefore c. c.1937/8 P
1937/8
4 97 R.J. Dunn with Robert and Phillipa c. 1950 P
4 98 Isobel and Tony Dunn n.d. P
4 99 L-R: c. 1950 P
R.J. Dunn; Robert and Phillipa; Hannah Dunn
4 100 Dad & Alice - at "Big Wheel" n.d. P
4 101 Bob Pattison's 15-30 (McCormick Deering) tractor with n.d. P
International Reeper Thrasher
4 102 Man with 2 dogs and sheep in background n.d. P
4 103 Stan Dunn branding sheep at Kurrajong woolshed n.d. P
4 104 Wallaby n.d. P
4 105 Nancy Bird & Peggy McKillop (at back of Kurrajong) c. 1935 P
4 106 House in Beckwith street, Wagga n.d. P
4 107 Postcard from Jack Brunskill (middle row, last on right) to A.B. c. 1913 P
Dunn (latter was 7yrs old and had broken his arm).
Subject:
SCEGS 2nd 15, Premiers
4 108 Letter discussing RW-256/109 through to 116 P
4 109 Hampden Bridge from North Wagga 1925 P
Artist: V.M. Dunn
4 110 Commercial Hotel, corner of Little Gurwood and Fitzmaurice sts. 1925 P
Artist: V.M. Dunn
4 111 "Mainst." n.d. P
Artist: V.M. Dunn
4 112 "Mainst." n.d. P
Artist: V.M. Dunn
4 113 "Looking across to Wagga Township and seeing flooded houses, n.d. P
only the roofs are seen"
Artist: V.M. Dunn
4 114 '"Looking across the Murrumbidgee River in flood, towards n.d. P
willow trees"
Artist; V.M. Dunn
4 115 '"Looking across to Wagga Township and seeing flooded houses, n.d. P

only the roofs are seen"
Artist: V.M. Dunn

printed 29/07/2020 12:04:47 PM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Page 6 of 7



Agency:
Box Item
No No
4 116
4 117
4 118
4 119
4 120
3 121
3 122
123

3 124
3 125
3 126
3 127
5 128
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Dunn Family of Oura

Item

"Looking across to Wagga Town" - note the Church steeple (St.

Michael's) and the Riverine club on right

Sheet of negatives:

21st Light Horse (X2);

troop parade;

man and boy in front of Aberfeldy, Holbrook;
Hospital ward;

Band - military? (X3)

Sheet of negatives:

Band/military (X4);

girl (X10;

boy(X1);

Kurrajong homestead from the air

Sheet of negatives:
rural: unloading sheep; paddock scenes
NB: Many are on RW-256/ 121

Sheet of negatives:

new Kurrajong house (c.1950's):
agricultural work - harvesting, bagging.
NB: Many are on RW-256/ 121

Microsoft Powerpoint presentations stored on CD-ROM:
All relate to Dunn family, with photographs both historic and
contemporary, reunion held in 2005; and family trees.

Papers relating to Dunn Family History

Microsoft Powerpoint presentations copied from CD-ROM [item

121] containing Dunn family photographs both historic and
contemporary, family reunion held in 2005, and family trees

Papers relating to Dunn Family History
Papers relating to Dunn Family History
Papers relating to Dunn Family History
Papers relating to Dunn Family History

Photographs (oversize)
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Date Loc
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
1915-2014 B
n.d. B
1915-2014 TRI
M

n.d. B
n.d. B
n.d. B
n.d. B
n.d. 0o
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