

Regional Archives

Dunn Family of Oura RW256

Download Accession List

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Accession List By Item

Agency: Dunn Family of Oura

				•
Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
		Correspondence		
1	1	Letters from George (A.G. Dunn) to his brother Bob (R.J. Dunn), written while serving with the A.I.F. during the Great War	1916 - 1917 and n.d.	В
1	2	Letters from Allan H. Stinson in Egypt to Mr. Dunn and Robert	1915 - 1917	В
1	3	Letters from Cellie to her brother Bob	n.d.	В
1	4	Letters from Glasgow (copies)	1876 - 1900	В
1	5	Letters to R.J. Dunn	1910	В
1	6	Letters from Robert Dunn in Malaya to his mother and father and to Bill	1941 and n.d.	В
1	7	Letters re. stained glass window	1965	В
1	8	Letters and ephemera regarding Tony Dunn's selection and participation in an Australian Aid funded course in Bali, Indonesia	1975 - 1976	В
1	9	Sympathy Letters to Dunn family on death of Keir Dunn - from family	1981	В
1	10	Sympathy letters to Dunn family on death of Keir Dunn - from friends	1981	В
1	11	Sympathy letters to Dunn family on death of A.B. Dunn	1999	В
1	12	Memorial Book, including signatures of those that attended service of A.B. Dunn	1999	В
		Family births, deaths, marriages and related papers		
2	13	Wills: Robert Dunn Robert Joseph Dunn Cristopher Hodgson Brunskill	n.d.	В
2	14	Birth Certificate: Robert Dunn	8th Feb 1898	В
2	15	Marriage Certifcate: Robert Dunn to Hannah Montgomery (copy)	6th Oct 1854	В
2	16	Death Certificate: Robert Dunn	20th Jan 1905	В
2	17	Newspaper cutting: "Pioneer's Family Came From Ireland in 1856" Obituary of Robert Joseph Dunn	n.d.	В
2	18	Newspaper cutting: Death notice of Hannah Dunn	1965	В

-		-		
Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
2	19	Sympathy card: Edith marjory Vickery, died Aug 1 1957	1957	В
2	20	Sympathy card: Robert Joseph Dunn, died Mar 5 1958	1958	В
2	21	[DVD] Dunn Family Reunion by Caroline and Robert Dunn [inc. visits to Kurrajong woolshed, Scots Church of the Pioneers at Oura, and other family gatherings]	Nov 1996	В
2	22	Will, correspondence, receipts, inc. probate assessments & disbursements for estate of R Dunn (d. 1905) (copies)	1905 - 1930	В
2	23	Oral history project: "Education of My Grandfather Tony Dunn" by Jan Fricke (typed manuscript) (copy)	1991	В
2	24	Family tree: descendents of J Dunn (copy)	n.d.	В
2	25	Typescript biographies: J.A. Dunn A.J. Dunn T.W. Dunn (copies)	n.d.	В
2	26	Vicki Mackey's histroy of Jane Miller, first wife of J. Dunn (copy)	2009	В
2	27	Miller family tree	n.d.	В
2	28	Montgomery family tree (copy)	1996	В
2	29	Map of Cookstown area of Ireland, from whence came the Dunn & Montgomeries	n.d.	В
2	30	Brunskill. Hodgson & Dunn family trees combined (copy)	n.d.	В
2	31	List of names and addresses (copy)	n.d.	В
2	32	Newspaper article: 'From Our Past' "Duffin family pioneers in commerce and sport" by Morris & Winterbottom (copy)	n.d.	В
2	33	"Births, Deaths & Marriages of Dunn Family". Compiled by Vicki Mackey (Print offs)	2010	В
2	34	Plan of Wagga Monumental Cemetery, with added text, regarding plots of: H. Montgomerie Hutton (d. 1918) Eliza Jane (d. 1905)	n.d.	В
2	35	Death notice for Winifred Eileen Taylor, nee Dunn	2004	В

Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc		
		Miscellaneous				
2	36	A journal in verse: On the maiden voyage of the clipper ship "Pericles" by J.W.H., Chief Officer	n.d.	В		
2	37	List of floods at Wagga Wagga of 28 foot and over from 1838 to 1960, compiled by R.J.E. Gormly	1960	В		
2	38	Members Communion Card: St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	В		
2	39	"Click Go The Shears" A brief history of the activities surrounding the old Kurrajong woolshed, Wagga Wagga by Jarvie McNickle	July 1999	В		
2	40	Typed manuscript (untitled): "to discuss the middle sized grazier" A history project studying the Dunn family. By RCAE student Lyn Dengate (copy)	n.d.	В		
2	41	Poster: "Wheat in the Riverina" (copy)	n.d.	В		
2	42	"One Sunday Afternoon" typed manuscript, being reminiscences of T.W. Dunn (4pp). Part of Bicentennial project	Oct 15 1988	В		
2	43	Scots Church Oura - Booklets (X2)	1995 2003	В		
2	44	Eunonyhareenyha Public School - printed email to Tony Dunn from J Pollard, asking for contributions for a reunion	2010	В		
2	45	Plan of house and garden of Hareenyha during the occupation of R & V Dunn (1924 - 1940), with a hand written history on the back by A.M (Tony) Dunn	2011	В		
2	46	Development application - letter and plan: C. Hardy (sen) to H Dunn (copy)	1907	В		
2	47	Plan of Lot 1 Sec 54 subdivision (s/w corner of Forsyth & Peter sts.) (copy)	1927	В		
	Finance & Business					
2	48	Receipts: Land transactions	1877	В		
2	49	Account: Mr. W.F. Fraser in account with Mr. R.J. Dunn	n.d.	В		
2	50	Income tax assessment: R.J. Dunn	1914	В		
2	51	Notice of caveat forbidding registration of dealings: Hannah Dunn	1961	В		
2	52	Sheep counted at Kurrajong Estate	1906	В		

-	-	-		
Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
2	53	Contracts	1879	В
2	54	Papers re. land matters	1885 - 1900	В
2	55	Share certificates	1894 - 1896	В
	56	Plan of Mr. John Hatton's land - County of Clarendon, Parish of Eunonyhareenyha (drawn by James Rutter)	1894	MD
2	57	Cheque book butts	1893 - 1914	В
	58	Plan of property owned by Dunn family using Parish maps of Eunonyhareenyha and Oura with annotations by A.G. Dunn	1906 and 1904	MD
3	59	Lease agreements (X9): inc Taylor; Hutton; Covell; Burne; Scott; Dunn	1904 - 1959	В
3	60	Memo of Transfer: R. Dunn to G.J. Mulholland (copy)	n.d.	В
3	61	Land transfer: R. Dunn to AJS Bank (copy)	1894	В
3	62	Receipt for C.P. from AJS Bank (copy)	1900	В
3	63	Bill of Sale & associated correspondence: R. Dunn to J MacIntyre (copies)	1894	В
3	64	Rates notices (X12)	1927	В
3	65	Royal Agriculural Society Booklets (X3)	1927 - 1930	В
3	66	MP&A Association Booklet	1928	В
3	67	R.J. Pattison & Associates Farm Newsletter (X12)	Oct 1968 - Dec 1969	В
3	68	Crop Comparison Trials (X2) NB: from Tony Dunn's time working for the firm	1970	В
3	69	Vailima sales brochure (copy)	1988	В
3	70	Vailima newspaper article, The Land (copy)	1988	В
3	71	Sales Brochure: The Pinnacles Vailima Wheel of Fortune Binnowee Dairy Brampton Park (copy)	2009	В
3	72	Sales Flyer: Fairfield (copy)	1964	В
3	73	Sale Notice - ex. Newspaper: Fairfield	1964	В
3	74	Newspaper article: Sale results for Fairfield, Walgowra, The Willows (copy)	n.d.	В

_	-	-		
Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
3	75	Newspaper article: Sale of part of north Tahara, formerly The Pinnacles, Vailima, and Wheel of Fortune (copy)	n.d.	В
3	76	Boundary survey between "Stan's ? Box Camp & Miles' Long Gully" (copy)	c. 1964	В
3	77	Certificate of Title: Vol 2106 Fol 183 for R.J. Dunn	1956	В
3	78	Certificate of Title: Volm 1175 Fol 7	1968	В
		Photographs		
3	79	Unidentified landscapes (X3) (copies)	n.d.	В
4	80	Kurrajong homestead. Aerial from 2000 feet	c.1938	Р
4	81	Keir Dunn and Anthony Murdoch Dunn	c. 1948	Р
4	82	Dam in Buckles (flat) paddock (near where wind mill is now): L-R: Bill ?; Jim Wishunt; Tony ?	c. 1918	Р
4	83	Taken at Wallgrove Camp (near Parramatta). Light Horse, 21st Regiment, 2nd Troop C Squadron. A.B. Dunn 2nd from left; E.D. Taylor 1st at left; Ollie M(?) last on right	1941	Ρ
4	84	Stock sale raising funds for WW1. Corner of Little Gurwood and Fitzmaurice sts.	1915	Ρ
4	85	Stock sale raising funds for WW1. Corner of Little Gurwood and Fitzmaurice sts.	1915	Р
4	86	Raising funds for WW1, probably Wagga Saleyards	n.d.	Р
4	87	Herding sheep down Fitmaurice street (see RW-256/85)	n.d.	Р
4	88	Raising funds for WW1, probably Wagga Saleyards	n.d.	Р
4	89	Keir Murdoch & Wyn Dunn in Hobart	1934	Р
4	90	Playing at William Tell	n.d.	Р
4	91	Win Dunn & Jean Blamey (dressed up in drag)	n.d.	Р
4	92	Jean Blamey in garden at Kurrajong	c. 1925	Р
4	93	Robert Dunn and Vi in Sydney	c. 1942	Р
4	94	At Aberfeldy (Douglas Ross' property at Holbrook). L-R: Alice Di Hendrigh; Tony Dunn (jnr.); Gladys Ross; Hannah Dunn; R.J. Dunn; A.B. Dunn	c. 1956	Ρ

		-		
Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
4	95	L-R: A.B. Dunn; Rene Taylor (Dudley Taylor's sister); Mrs. R.J. Dunn; Mr. R.J. Dunn; Studebaker car at Kurrajong	Early 1930's	Ρ
4	96	R.J. Dunn with Vivienne Di Hendrigh (born 1935), therefore c. 1937/8	c. 1937/8	Ρ
4	97	R.J. Dunn with Robert and Phillipa	c. 1950	Р
4	98	Isobel and Tony Dunn	n.d.	Р
4	99	L-R:	c. 1950	Р
		R.J. Dunn; Robert and Phillipa; Hannah Dunn		
4	100	Dad & Alice - at "Big Wheel"	n.d.	Р
4	101	Bob Pattison's 15-30 (McCormick Deering) tractor with International Reeper Thrasher	n.d.	Р
4	102	Man with 2 dogs and sheep in background	n.d.	Р
4	103	Stan Dunn branding sheep at Kurrajong woolshed	n.d.	Р
4	104	Wallaby	n.d.	Р
4	105	Nancy Bird & Peggy McKillop (at back of Kurrajong)	c. 1935	Р
4	106	House in Beckwith street, Wagga	n.d.	Р
4	107	Postcard from Jack Brunskill (middle row, last on right) to A.B. Dunn (latter was 7yrs old and had broken his arm). Subject: SCEGS 2nd 15, Premiers	c. 1913	Ρ
4	108	Letter discussing RW-256/109 through to 116		Р
4	109	Hampden Bridge from North Wagga Artist: V.M. Dunn	1925	Р
4	110	Commercial Hotel, corner of Little Gurwood and Fitzmaurice sts. Artist: V.M. Dunn	1925	Ρ
4	111	"Main st." Artist: V.M. Dunn	n.d.	Ρ
4	112	"Main st." Artist: V.M. Dunn	n.d.	Ρ
4	113	"Looking across to Wagga Township and seeing flooded houses, only the roofs are seen" Artist: V.M. Dunn	n.d.	Ρ
4	114	"Looking across the Murrumbidgee River in flood, towards willow trees" Artist; V.M. Dunn	n.d.	Ρ
4	115	"Looking across to Wagga Township and seeing flooded houses, only the roofs are seen" Artist: V.M. Dunn	n.d.	Р

Box No	ltem No	Item	Date	Loc
4	116	"Looking across to Wagga Town" - note the Church steeple (St. Michael's) and the Riverine club on right	n.d.	Р
4	117	Sheet of negatives: 21st Light Horse (X2); troop parade; man and boy in front of Aberfeldy, Holbrook; Hospital ward; Band - military? (X3)	n.d.	Ρ
4	118	Sheet of negatives: Band/military (X4); girl (X10; boy(X1); Kurrajong homestead from the air	n.d.	Ρ
4	119	Sheet of negatives: rural: unloading sheep; paddock scenes NB: Many are on RW-256/ 121	n.d.	Ρ
4	120	Sheet of negatives: new Kurrajong house (c.1950's): agricultural work - harvesting, bagging. NB: Many are on RW-256/ 121	n.d.	Ρ
3	121	Microsoft Powerpoint presentations stored on CD-ROM: All relate to Dunn family, with photographs both historic and contemporary, reunion held in 2005; and family trees.	1915-2014	В
3	122	Papers relating to Dunn Family History	n.d.	В
	123	Microsoft Powerpoint presentations copied from CD-ROM [item 121] containing Dunn family photographs both historic and contemporary, family reunion held in 2005, and family trees	1915-2014	TRI M
3	124	Papers relating to Dunn Family History	n.d.	В
3	125	Papers relating to Dunn Family History	n.d.	В
3	126	Papers relating to Dunn Family History	n.d.	В
3	127	Papers relating to Dunn Family History	n.d.	В
5	128	Photographs (oversize)	n.d.	00